4.M/s. Pushkal Trading Co, Represented by its Managing Partner, Menta Venkata   
      Ramakrishna, No.93, South amuluru Village, Thotapalli Gudur Mandal, Nellore – 524 002,  
      Andhra Pradesh 

Amount as per Demand Notice for recovery: Rs.18,39,93,783.80 (Rupees Eighteen Crore Thirty Nine Lakh Ninety Three Thousand Seven  
      Hundred Eighty Three and Paise Eighty Only) as on date of issue of demand notice dated  
      25.02.2020 [Rs.15,98,73,813.70 (Rupees Fifteen Crore Ninety Eight Lakh Seventy Three  
      Thousand Eight Hundred Thirteen and Paise Seventy Only) towards the loan account of M/s.  
      True Well E Pipe Industries and Rs.2,41,19,970.10 (Rupees Two Crore Forty One Lakh Nineteen 

Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy and Paise Ten Only) towards the loan account of M/s.Pushkal  
           Trading Co] 

https://www.bankeauctions.com/

Name of Authorised Officer/Phone No./Email Id: Mr.Sukhavasi Srikanth / 9948665364 / sukhavasi.srikanth@hdfcbank.com 

S No Description of Property(ies) Name of the

[...]

Square Feet  and common area of 138 Square Feet totally 
admeasuring 1050 Square Feet standing in the Name of 
Mr.Menta Venkata Ramakrishna and bounded by 
North :-Common Area 
South :-Open To Sky & Lift 
East :-Common Area 
West :-Common Passage 

Mr.Menta 
Venkata 
Ramakrishna 

Rs.33,60,000/- (Rupees 
Thirty Three Lakh Sixty 
Thousand Only) 

Rs.3,36,000/- (Rupee 
Three Lakh Thirty Six 
Thousand Only) 

2 Property-II 
All that piece and parcel of Property situated at SPSR 
Nellore Registration District, Nellore Sub Registration, 
Nellore Municipality, Nellore-Bit-I Patta No-139, in Survey 
No's 1576/897, 1576/898, 1576/899, 1576/900 and after 
Resurvey , Survey No-688 House Plots layout in an extent 
of Ac.1.00 cents out of Ac.12.00 cents in Ward no-26/1, 
Kondayapalem, Vanamthopu area near Door No-1720, Plot 

Mr.Menta 
Venkata 
Ramakrishna 

Rs.1,46,66,520/- (Rupees 
One Crore Forty Six Lakh 
Sixty Six Thousand Five 
Hundred Twenty Only) 

Rs.14,66,652/- (Rupees 
Fourteen Lakh Sixty Six 
Thousand Six Hundred 
Fifty Two Only) 

mailto:sukhavasi.srikanth@hdfcbank.com

No-4 an extent of 33 1/3 ankanams or 222.969 Square 
Meters of the site standing in the name of Mr.Menta 
Venkata Ramakrishna and bounded by 
North :- Plot No 3 
South :- Plot No 5 
East :- Plot No 11

[...]

Nellore (R.O) and bounded by 
North:-  Road 
South:-  Site Of D.Venkateswarlu Along with In this 
Compound Wall 
East:- Compound Wall of Munagavenkateswarlu 
And Venkatalakshmi Kumar 
West:- House And site Of B.Venkateswarlu 

Mr.Menta 
Venkata 
Ramakrishna 

Rs.8,23,13,250/- (Rupees 
Eight Crore Twenty Three 
Lakh Thirteen Thousand 
Two Hundred Fifty Only) 

Rs.82,31,325/- (Rupees 
Eighty Two Lakh Thirty 
One Thousand  Three 
Hundred Twenty Five 
Only) 

4 Property-IV 
All that piece and parcel of Property situated at SPSR 
Nellore Registration District, Indukur Sub Registration, 
Indukur Mandal, Gudipallipadu Panchayat, Gudipallipadu 
Village, Patta No-299, admeasuring Ac.1.91cents in 
Survey No-294/A1, Ac.4.92 cents in Survey No-294/A2